22/03/2002 ASS. REC. BY	: \	REF:CS3/€	QI17024730/	5rb-1	IGN (18 Special Instruction	kelays	dain
Surveyor	al	ASSI	IGNMENT (Offic			7	
From (Person	). Justin Wing	of	EQI		Date/Time:	10( FOFC	8
Estimated Cos	st:		Bill to:			'	
OD (TP)W	STTP RES / OD R	ES / EVA / INV	/MV/CS				
To Inspect Ve	chicle No:	SLK 65	5047	Insur	ed: GBB	6509B	
at Workshop	ın/sH	· S. Autar	motive	т	el: 6538		
of Blk2,	caki Bukit A	ve 2 # 02	25 AutoHuk	)		200	
Policy No:		,	Claim No	. DM	18 140,0002	1	
Sum Insured:			Excess		01000	1	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record	d)	7			D.O.A •	7/12/201	}
CA / REV	REP. / REV 241	HRS WP)	0210	1/2017	H.O.D. End		
Date/Time:	5.29pm@29/1	Person Con	ntacted: Mr-Ale	×	Vehicle IN	OUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	( X) E	stimate				
			1024559/13		D.0.	A : 27/12	117
			1024554/13		1/2	ci/fc : A	lia
	Dismantle Po					·	47-
-	After repair:						1
						m	Ser AC
	Submit 1	15 \$ 8,300	@7 days			+ ()	
	Red : \$ 23,70					28/91	POIR

RECEIVED 0 3 OCT 2018

∯ 300

Repair day 7

Tarin

27/9/18

AbalGNMENT OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV Topota lexus 65450H SLK 6504Z H. S. Automotive Blk2, Kaki BK+ Ave'2 # 02-25 Autohub So.Reading 122953 T Pagic Insured / Std / NI / NA insured Eng/No JTHBC 96590 5021282 Policy No. Gen. Cond. God / Fair / Poor / Burnt Claims No Steering: In offer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Sum Insured Brake: In order / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STO A Rim o Make of Vehi (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its 0.5 repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value. Front R Bal IDAC Accident Room: Consistent?: Yes or No L/Bal GIA PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 3 Val.: Yes or No Lum Sum: Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop of CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS WP Vehicle: IN / OUT Date. Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision : Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Burrey Tee טטו Date Time File Return to " Add Fee: PAS. Report Format : Lump Sum I.B 4 S 100

Catherine Chong (LKK /	Auto)	
From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:	Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg> Friday, 27 July, 2018 10:39 AM Admin A 'assignments' PRS REQUEST - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK6504Z &amp; GBB6509B (Our Ref: DM18H00021) ON 27.12.2017 ALONG JUNCTION OF JLN EUNOS &amp; BEDOK RESERVIOR GBB6509B - GIA REPORT.PDF</justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>	
Dear LKK,		
Kindly assist to conduct paper	r survey on third-party vehicle SLK6504Z.	
Please find the links to the do	cuments required.	
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ %20SLK6504Z.pdf?dl=0	/7o0pjStgkjdxbuw/LKK%20Preliminary%20Survey%20Report%20-	
https://www.dropbox.com/s/	/lt0zuunyxvcqo51/TPP%20LOD%20-%20JUSEQUITY.pdf?dl=0	
Thank you.		
Regards, Justin Wong Executive   Claims		
x		
did 65 6496 9115   tel 65 6223 www.eqinsurance.com.sg	er Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 3 9433 ext 115   fax 65 6223 4190   ation may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notif	

# ApeosPort-IV 4070 Transmission Report

G3-ID Local Name -65 62234190

Company Logo

EQ INSURANCE PTE LTD EQ INSURANCE PTE LTD Date & Time 07 05 2018 9 12

Page . I(Last Page)

The job has been sent. Original Size: A4

DM18HO00021/FN DMCPHQ17-002741

Insured vehicle: GBB6509B Date of Loss: 27-12-2017

Francis Ng

### JusEquity Law Corporation

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS • COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

Our Ref:

JEQ/170989/1217/HS A (2)

Your Ret.

2 May 2018

Singapore 069110

MECETAE WITHOUT PREJUDICE EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 1 0 2 MAY 2018 5 Manwell Poad #17 -- 00 Tower Block MND Complex

Customer Service

WITHOUT PREJUDICE PROFILER PIPELINE PTE LTD
25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 605 - 51
SYNERGY @ KE
Sngapore 417800 OIC Man COD

BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BY PDX 8169

Dear Sirs

PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM ARISING FROM ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLK6504Z & GBB6509B AT EUNOS LINK & BEDOK RESERVIOR ROAD ON 27.12.2017

EQ Insurance Co. Ltd

We act for LD CHEE LIN, the owner of motor vehicle no. SLKS504Z, in his claim for damages as a result of the above anordent

We are instructed that on the 27 December 2017, the driver of your insured motor vehicle no GBB3509B so negligently drove, managed and controlled the said motor vehicle that he caused or permitted the same to collide into our client's vehicle.

The said collision was solely caused by the negligence of the driver of your insured motor vehicle no

As a result of the said collision, our client has suffered loss and damage which are set out hersunder

Damages
a. Cost of reports
b. Rental Charges (12 days @ \$180.00 per day)
c. Towing Charges

2,160.00

#### CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message it intended only her the use of the individual or untily to whom it is addressed and contains inharmonism that is privileged and confidenced. If you, the reader of this resistey, are not the intended recipient, you should not described to expend the committee. On the containing the property of the committee contained, if you have received this committee in iteratory has another as immediately by this parameterism. If you have received this committee in certain factory have a immediately by this phone and starts the original moveage to use at the whore address a cour reports. I lead you

#	Job	Remote Station	Start Date & Time	Duration	Pages	Protocol	Contents	Status
_ 1	6202	6536 5368	5-7: 9:11	21 Secs	1/1	Super G3		Completed



# JusEquity Law Corporation

### **ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS • COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS**

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06, CES Centre, Singapore 169877 Telephone (65) 6536 9339, (65) 6253 1812, (65) 6397 2008, (65) 6533 2327 Fax: (65) 6253 0120 (Conveyancing), (65) 6536 5368 (Litigation) Email: juseq@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref:

JEQ/170989/1217/ HS A (zl)

Your Ref:

2 May 2018

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 Maxwell Road #17 – 00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

PROFILER PIPELINE PTE LTD

25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #06 – 61 SYNERGY @ KB Singapore 417800

Dear Sirs

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

**BY PDX 8169** 

Customer Service

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT ONLY

DIN 18 H D D D D 2 1 F A

BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM ARISING FROM ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLK6504Z & GBB6509B AT EUNOS LINK & BEDOK RESERVIOR ROAD ON 27.12.2017

We act for LO CHEE LIN, the owner of motor vehicle no. SLK6504Z, in his claim for damages as a result of the above accident.

We are instructed that on the 27 December 2017, the driver of your insured motor vehicle no. GBB6509B so negligently drove, managed and controlled the said motor vehicle that he caused or permitted the same to collide into our client's vehicle.

The said collision was solely caused by the negligence of the driver of your insured motor vehicle no. GBB6509B.

As a result of the said collision, our client has suffered loss and damage which are set out hereunder as follows: -

A Damages

a. Cost of repairs \$ 32,000.00 b. Rental Charges (12 days @ \$180.00 per day) \$ 2,160.00 c. Towing Charges \$ 240.00

Pereures.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

В	Disbursements	
	a. Search Fees / LTA / GIA (at this stage)	\$ 22.45
	b. Automobile Inspection Report	\$ 1,713.00
С	Cost with GST (at this stage)	\$ 1.070.00

We enclose herewith copies of the following documents in support of our client's claim: -

- a) GIA report lodged by the driver of our client's vehicle;
- b) Certificate of insurance of our client's vehicle:
- c) GIA invoice for GBB6509B;
- d) Our letter dated 28 December 2017 to 3rd party and his insurers;
- e) LTA search result for GBB6509B;
- f) Towing invoice from Autobay Towing;
- g) Rental invoice from Adel Car Rental & Leasing;
- h) Invoice from HS Automotive Services:
- i) Automobile Inspection Report & Invoice from PAR Automotive Consultancy;
- j) Fifty-five (55) colour / non-colour photographs depicting the damage to our client's motor vehicle.

We had on 28 December 2017 notified you / your insurer of the accident, and a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle was carried out.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you as insurers / owner should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured(s) / you without further notice to you.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our clients arising out of the accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

Encl.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/12/2017 09:55
Date Of Accident	27/12/2017 16:45
Exact Location Of Accident	JLN EUNOS & BEDOK RESERVOIR JUNCTION
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

DETAI	LS OF	OWN	VEHI	CLE
-------	-------	-----	------	-----

· Vehicle Registration Number SLK6504Z

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LO CHEE LIN
NRIC No S1568379A
Email Address NOEMAIL

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-96981771

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-96981771

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer LEXUS
Model LEXUS

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at GOING HOME time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

NO

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5093184256

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 LO CHEE LIN

 NRIC No
 \$1568379A

 Date Of Birth
 29/03/1962

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 18/12/1984

Driving Experience 33 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96981771

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96981771

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

7 AIDA STREET

Postcode

459925

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB6509B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

SYED SALLEH BIN SYED SALIMALHABSHI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

81249552

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the default of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  - This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any within misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow encourage companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The inter-rent well-entering of the common ensurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the gart of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- The report will be furwarded by the insurers of the GA Records Management centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapors (GIA) by increasing and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by otherwises partie.
  - By the sudgment of the seguestic the ensurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made is violative aforesaid.
- R Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

understand, asknowledge, agree and consent that

- disclose and/or process or personal data/personal information of Singapore ("GIA" may/are permitted to collect use disclose and/or process or personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information or provided by me or possessed by me insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all resurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law time. The Monetary Authority is ungapore and any relevant government agency/authority is uch as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - ii processing mandling and undealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
  - bit investigating everal idlent and/or my claims.
  - indicarriying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by my
  - [ivitadministering my claims including the mailing of correspondence statements, invuices reports or notices to me which could review this focus of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the Tame as well as on the external roses of on values imail packages), and/or
  - Iv) complying with applicable law is edministering processing handling and/or dealing with my Daims (collective), the Purposes
- 1b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers. Newvers/law firms may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- my Personal information in avoid the displosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents including their lawyers have firms.) which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal induce allow will also no collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- in the information to located under idilation may be shared / disclosed
  - in thial insurers and privary other third parties that assist in evaluating investigating, controlling or managing fraud regulators, law indirecement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - hill for complying with requirement; under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policyholder i Signature Date & Tietre

Driver I Signature

" driver is not the policyholder.

tate & Time

Heparting dentre Personnel's Signature

Name NRIC FIN NO

#### Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN	21.1 2 11	x = x -	7
	$\rightarrow$		
	<b>→</b>		_
-	- ED		_
		TO TO THE	_
-		TO RE	_
-		~	-
			-
A. SLK	BEMIT B. GIBBOS	5044	-
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	ICES OF THE ACCIDENT		
M. H.	MAL KINTOKEKY .	THE THE THIRD IN THE THE THIRD IN THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	
HAHT	foll WH F F F	Tat one of the	
I make the	A THE TRAFFIC TO	The Ash she at	7
EH LL			
CLARATION			
	ticulars are true in every respect		
-171-		1	
A 1		ym 28/12/17	
e & Torse	of driver is not the policyholder.	Reporting Personnel's Segnature	
	Pate & Torse	MATTER TON THE	



#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5093184256

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SLK6504Z

Chassis Number

: JTHBC96S905021282

2. Name of Policyholder

: LO CHEE LIN

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 16 Aug 2017

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 15 Aug 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

: \$\$600

**EXCESS (SECTION 2)** 

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS ADDITIONAL EXCESS

: \$\$100 : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS

: PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP

: NO

INSURE WITH COF

: YES

NCD PROTECTION

: NO

TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE

: NO

**EXCESS WAIVER** 

: NO : LO CHEE LIN

PRIMARY DRIVER

NAMED DRIVER (1)

: LIM JIIN

NAMED DRIVER (2)

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

SUM INSURED

: HUI HUA CREDIT PTE LTD

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Maiaysia)

Agency

: ONG HUI SENG LIFE & GENERAL INS AGENCY (00000571953)

Date of Issue

: 16 Aug 2017 10:54 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

**Authorised Officer** 

Chief Executive



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-196481

Date of Request:

29/12/2017

Your Ref No:

170989 - HSA

JusEquity Law Corporation No. 171 Chin Swee Road, #02-06 CES Centre Singapore 169877

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Your Search Criteria:

Date of Accident:

27/12/2017

Place of Accident:

ENUOS LINK

Client Vehicle No: SLK6504Z

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



# JusEquity Law Corporation

# **ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS • COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS**

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06, CES Centre, Singapore 169877
Telephone (65) 6536 9339, (65) 6253 1812, (65) 6397 2008, (65) 6533 2327
Fax: (65) 6253 0120 (Conveyancing), (65) 6536 5368 (Litigation)
Email: juseq@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref:

JEQ/170989/1217/ HS A (ZL)

Your Ref:

GBB6509B

28 December 2017

PROFILER PIPELINE PTE LTD

By Post Only

25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #06 – 61 SYNERGY@KB Singapore 417800

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

By Fax: 6223 4190 Only

Singapore

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK6504Z & GBB6509B ON 27.12.2017

We act for the owner of vehicle no. SLK6504Z.

We hereby notify you of a road traffic accident on **27 December 2017**, at about **1645 hrs**, at Eunos Link & Bedok Reservoir Road involving our client's vehicle and vehicle registration no. **GBB6509B** driven by you / your insured at the material time. A copy of our client's accident report is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully

#### CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

12/28/2017 Vehicle Hub

## Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. GBB6509B As At 27 Dec 2017 / 16:45:00)

#### Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

**HSA** 

#### **Current Owner Details**

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

201231188E

Owner Name:

PROFILER PIPELINE PTE LTD

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House

No.:

Registered Street Name: KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4

Registered Unit No.:

#06-61

Registered Building Name: SYNERGY@KB

Registered Postal Code: 417800

#### Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

GBB6509B

Make Description/Model: RENAULT / KANGOO EXPRESS II 1.6L AT ABS AB 2WD 6DR

Insurance Company Name: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Sold to:		51K 5504 Z-	No	
Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Eunes link to Chal		\$240
		DAC Reporting Tone		-1
1		Back to Auto Ment		
		King Relley Two Trys		
7		V		
		E. & O. E.	Sub Total :	
			GST Tax :	
Issued t	ov:		Total :	\$ 240



# ADEL CAR RENTAL & LEASING

Invoice 3282

TO

ADD

January 8, 2018

MR LO CHEE LIN 51568379A HP 9698 1771 7 AIDA STREET SINGAPORE 459925

Instructions

Refer to CAR RENTAL AGREEMENT SALES ORDER NO: 3301/HS (SLK 6054Z)

Quantity	Descrip	tion	Unit Price	Total
	BEING VEHICLE RENTAL – SJH 7313R HONDA STREAM AUTO			
12 DAYS		16/10/2017 12:01 PM 22/12/2017 16:00 PM	S\$ 180.00	S\$ 2160.00
			Subtotal	S\$ 2160.00

00

**AUTHORISED SIGNATURE** 

# H S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

BLOCK 2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 #02-25 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB SINGAPORE 417921 TEL: 6538 1368 FAX: 6538 1367

28th April 2018

LO CHEE LIN

7 Aida Street Singapore 459925

## FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR "TOYOTA LEXUS GS450 AUTO" NO. SLK6504Z

Final Repair Costs (Lump Sum Basis) as recommended by the Assessor: -

PAR AUTOMOTIVE CONSULTANCY

\$ 32,000.00

Singapore Dollars: Thirty Three Thousand Only



Regn No 52986974L

Thomson Rd Post Office PO Box 029 Singapore 915701. Tel: 645 31173, Fax: 645 36131

Report No: 0184-18-HSA

25 April 2018

Lo Chee Lin 7 Aida Street Singapore 459925

INVOICE No.

0184-18-HSA

Vehicle No.

SLK6504Z

S/NO.

SERVICES RENDERED

Amount due

1

Being accident vehicle appraisal services, transport, photographs and re-inspection (work in progress and post

repair inspection).

\$1,713.00

Total amount payable

\$1,713.00

Kindly cross your cheque in favour of "PAR Automotive Consultancy"

We thank you in anticipation for your prompt payment.

PAR Automotive Consultancy

Thomson Rd Post Office PO Box 029 Singapore 915701. Tel: 645-31173, Fax: 645-36131

Report No: 0184-18-HSA

25 April 2018

### ACCIDENT VEHICLE SURVEY REPORT

Lo Chee Lin 7 Aida Street Singapore 459925

#### VEHICLE INFORMATION:

Vehicle Reg No.:

SLK6504Z

Odometer.

122952km

Make & Model:

Tovota Lexus GS450 Auto

Colour:

White

Regn No 52986974L

Chassis number:

JTHBC965905021282

Date of accident

27/12/2017

Year of Regn.:

25/01/2010

Date inspected:

29/12/2017

Repairer at:

H S Automotive Services

Date inspected (After Repair):

08/01/2018

Blk 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #02-25

Kaki Bukit Auto Hub

Singapore 417921

### STATIC CHECKS, where applicable:

Steering:

serviceable

Footbrake :

serviceable

Handbrake:

serviceable

Paintwork:

Good

General condition:

Good

#### TIRE CONDITION:

LH / Make

RH / Make

Size

Front:

6mm/Westlake

6mm/Westlake

245/40ZR18

Rear:

6mm/Westlake

6mm/Westlake

245/40ZR18

#### POINT OF IMPACT AND DAMAGE, where applicable:

Impact on the front portion.

Please see details as described in the Annex for parts and labour.

#### REMARKS:

We have inspected the above-mentioned vehicle on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

### Parts and Labour Assessment

Report No: 0184-18-HSA

Vehicle No: SLK6504Z

Description of part	Qty	Condition as inspected	Repairer's estimate	Our adjustment
Bonnet	1	bent	1,624.10	1,624.10 PDXR
Bonnet damper	2	bent	561.00	561.00
Bonnet hinges	2	bent	262.00	262.00
Bonnet mechanism lock	1	bent	281.60	281.60 \ NN X
Bonnet rubber guide clips RH/LH	4	necessary	26.00	26.00
Bonnet weatherstrip	1	deformed	182.25	182.25
Front support panel top garnish	1	warped	238.90	238.90 BK/
Front support panel	1	bent	1,237.23	1,237.23 BTXR
Front brace panel	1	bent	191.45	191.45 BT AN
Horn	2	distortion	374.50	215.60374.50 ERAN
Front bumper	1	squashed	1,486.80	1,123,00 DDV
Front bumper fog lamp garnish RH/LHT-WN	12	RH - ripped	382.80	191.40 CRAV
Front bumper fog lamp RH/LH Na	12	RH - fractured	748.90	374.45 BRV
Front bumper inner air guide RH/LH-Nev	12	warped	≱ 345.40	172.70 345.40 DDV
Front bumper inner lower ari guide	1	warped	182.25	182.25 BTV
Front bumper inner sponge		fractured	181.10	181.10 Cu7 V
Front bumper lower centre grille	1	fractured	192.25	192.25 BRV
Front bumper number plate garnish	1	reuse	172.40	0.00
Front bumper parking sensor	4	2 - shorted	685.60	342.80 Cu7V
Front bumper parking sensor harness - set	1	reuse	289.90	0.00
Front bumper reinforcement	1	bent	668.80	478-20668.80 BTV
Front bumper reinforcement bracket RH/LH	2	bent	359.80	359.80 BTVX M
Front bumper screw clip RH/LH	2	necessary	13.00	13.00 NECV
Front bumper side retainer RH/LH NN	1-2	necessary	364.50	182-25364.50 NECV
Front bumper tow hook cover	1	reuse	43.70	0.00
Front fender RH	1	buckled	1,082.70	1,082.70 DD V
Front fender inner shield RH	1	fractured	329.40	329.40 CUTV
Front fender inner panel RH	1	repair	1,370.60	0.00
Front grille	1	fractured	1,332.70	687 6932.70 BRXNI
Front grille logo "Lexus"	1	necessary	181.90	181.90 NEC JAT
Front grille chrome moulding	1	fractured	271.70	271.70 BRXN
Front grille clip	6	necessary	39.00	39 00 HECKA
Front grille top rubber seal	1	deformed	43.70	43-70 DISXA L
Airbag sensor	1	shorted	125.30	125.30 01701
Front headlamp clip RH/LH* N P	2-4	necessary	26.00	- 1 /
Front headlamp RH/LH - e <sup>ad</sup>	( -2	broken/fractured	3,424.50	3 <del>,424.50</del> BRV 1712-25

		Sub-total 1	39,577.92	32,869.73
Percentage discount 05	% and	10%	0.00	3,652.19
	Si	ubtotal before discount	39,577.92	36,521.92
Steering rack and pinion assy	1	bent _	7,079.23	7,079.23 R XKI
Front anti roll bar	1	bent	436.20	436.20
Front anti roll bar link RH	1	bent	216.60	216.60 NNX
Front ABS sensor RH	1	shorted	268.30	268,30 CHT XIV
Front torsion arm RH	1	bent	236.00	236.00 NNX
Front lower arm ball joint RH	1	distorted	195.50	195.50 Cu7
Front lower arm RH	1	bent	599.40	599.40 NN X
Front wheel hub RH	1	dislodged	241.10	241.10 DLV
Front wheel bearing RH	1	dislodged	142.90	142.90 DL V
Front knuckle arm RH	1	bent	700.30	<del>700.30</del>
Front top arm RH	1	bent	891.80	891.80 7 NN X
Front shock absorber	1	bent	835.20	835.20
Front shock absorber top mounting	1	necessary	132.80	132.80 CHT (1)
Front engine lower cover	1	fractured	165.00	165.00 BRV
Oil cooler	1	bent	365.23	365.23 DD 3647
Air con drier pipe	1	bent	76.00	76.00 PTXN
Air con drier	1	necessary	225.00	225.00 DIXA
Air con high pressure pipe	1	bent	288.20	288.20 87
Air con lower pressure pipe	1	bent	358.10	358.10 BTV
Air con condenser fan motor	1	siezed	430.00	430.00 SYC X
Air con condenser fan	1	warped	120.00	1 <del>20.00</del> 7
Air con condenser	1	bent	1.373.50	18.45 1.373.50 BTKN
Air cleaner assy	1	fractured	465.23	465.23 BRX 11
Air con outside temperature sensor	1	shorted	180.00	180.00 CUT X 45
Radiator fan motor	1	siezed	963.00	963.00 JAN X
Radiator fan	1	warped	135.00	135.00 TAIN >
Radiator /condenser cowling	1	distorted/fractured	450.00	450.00 CRASA
Radiator assy	Ī	bent	1,200.00	1,200.00 BTX (3)
Radiator over flow tank	1	fractured	189.90	189.90 CRANA
Front headlamp nozzle cover RH/LH	1-2	RH - distorted	278.80	139.40 BT V
Front headlamp lower bracket RH/LH	1-2	RH - bent	262.70	131.35 BT V
Headlamp HID bulb RH	1	fused	403.10	403.10 20 XIV
Front headlamp HID balast RH	1	shorted	350.10	350.10 47

Front bumper parking sensor 2 4	shorted	1,520.00	760.00 : 1.520.00 CUT
Front bumper parking sensor holder 2 4	necessary	100.00	50 100.007
Front bumper parking sensor seal Z-4	necessary	32.00	16 32.00 NEC
Bonnet insulator mat clip - set	necessary	380.00	380.00 NNX
Front bumper clip - set	necessary	30.00	30.00 NEC
Front sport rim	abraded	1,200.00	1,200.00 BR
Front tyre 1	abraded	500.00	500.00 NN X
Front support panel top garnish clip - set	necessary	30.00	30.00 NEC
Radiator coolant - bot 1	necessary	80.00	40:00 80:00 X NT
Sui	btotal before discount	3,872.00	3,872.00
Percentage discount 0% and	0%	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total 2	3,872.00	3,872.00
	Parts-total	43,449.92	36,741.73
LABOUR  1. To straighten and panel beating front fender LH, front fender inner panel RH, front chassis frame LH and front frame members. To cut weld front support panel. To remove and refit above parts.		1,500.00	1,320.00 800-00
2. To putty, re-spray painting and polish affected areas.		1,600.00	1,200.00
To check and rectify wiring system.		80.00	50,0030
4. To remove and refit aircon system and recharge gas.		150.00	120.00
5. To remove and refit rear wheel tyre/rim and balanced.		80.00	30.00 50.00
<ol><li>To remove and refit front suspension.</li></ol>		500.00	100.00400.00
7. To conduct electronic wheel alignment test		200.00	60.001 <del>50.00</del>
8. To rust proof affected areas.		90.00	30 70 €0.00
	Labour total	4,200.00	3,350.00
	Parts & Labour total	47,649.92	40,091.73

Results of inspection of the accident vehicle are as shown above.

We have taken into consideration the age and condition of the vehicle in our recommendation.

Hence, the recommended cost of repairs based on LUMP SUM repairs is :

\$32,000.00

and the recommended number of working days for the repairs is:

10

B J Loi (1 Eng. MIMI, AIRTE) Automotive Appraiser

Repair days \$6

TGCIM LUN 27/9/18



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des E	xperts En /	Automobile
---	-------------	------------

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref: CS3/EQI17024730/Grbe2-1

#17-0	XWELL ROAD 00 TOWER BLOCK COMPLEXSINGA		Date: 04-10-2018	
			Code: EQI	
1.		Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	GBB 6509B	Veh. Inspected	SLK 6504Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	DM18HO00021	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	JUSTIN WONG	Assign Date	27/07/2018
2.		Vehicle Par	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA LEXUS GS450H	c.c	3456
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2010
	Chassis No.	JTHBC96S905021282	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	122953	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cond	itions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	245/40Z R18	WEST LAKE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	245/40Z R18	WEST LAKE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	245/40Z R18	WEST LAKE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	245/40Z R18	WEST LAKE	6 mm
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE (	D/S FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	ral Information	
	Accident Date	27/12/2017	Inspection Date	02/01/2018
	Survey held at	H S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE	S	
		2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 #01-15 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHU SINGAPORE 417921	lB	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estima	te Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	7 Working Day	ys



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLK 6504Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,624.10	-
2	BONNET DAMPER	NOT NECESSARY	561.00	3
2	BONNET HINGES	NOT NECESSARY	262.00	-
1	BONNET MECHANISM LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	281.60	
4	BONNET RUBBER GUIDE CLIPS RH / LH	NOT NECESSARY	26.00	
1	BONNET WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	182.25	
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	BROKEN	238.90	238.90
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,237.23	
1	FRONT BRACE PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	191.45	
2	HORN	NOT NECESSARY	374.50	
1	FRONT BUMPER	DENTED	1,486.80	1,123.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH RH / LH	O/S CRACKED / N/S NOT NECESSARY	382.80	191.40
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP RH / LH	O/S BROKEN / N/S NOT NECESSARY	748.90	374.45
2	FRONT BUMPER INNER AIR GUIDE RH / LH	O/S DENTED / N/S NOT NECESSARY	345.40	172.70
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER LOWER AIR GUIDE	BENT	182.25	182.25
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	CUT	181.10	181.10
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE	BROKEN	192.25	192.25
1	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	REUSE	172.40	
4	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR	CUT - ONLY 2PCS	685.60	342.80
1	SET FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR HARNESS	REUSE	289.90	
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	668.80	478.20
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET RH / LH	NOT NECESSARY	359.80	
2	FRONT BUMPER SCREW CLIP RH / LH	NECESSARY	13.00	13.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH / LH	O/S NECESSARY / N/S NOT NECESSARY	364.50	182.2
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	REUSE	43.70	
1	FRONT FENDER RH	DENTED	1,082.70	1,082.70

Report Ref No. CS3/EQI17024730/Grbe2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD RH	CUT	329.40	329.40
1	FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,370.60	
1	FRONT GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	1,332.70	-
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO 'LEXUS'	NOT NECESSARY	181.90	
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	271.70	
6	FRONT GRILLE CLIP	NOT NECESSARY	39.00	3
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP RUBBER SEAL	NOT NECESSARY	43.70	
1	AIRBAG SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	125.30	
4	FRONT HEADLAMP CLIP RH / LH	O/S NECESSARY / N/S NOT NECESSARY	26.00	13.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP RH / LH	O/S BROKEN / N/S NOT NECESSARY	3,424.50	1,712.25
1	FRONT HEADLAMP HIB BALAST RH	NOT NECESSARY	350.10	
1	HEADLAMP HIB BULB RH	NOT NECESSARY	403.10	
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH / LH	O/S BENT	262.70	131.35
2	FRONT HEADLAMP NOZZLE COVER RH / LH	O/S BENT	278.80	139.40
1	RADIATOR OVER FLOW TANK	NOT NECESSARY	189.90	
1	RADIATOR ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	1,200.00	
1	RADIATOR / CONDENSER COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	2
1	RADIATOR FAN	NOT NECESSARY	135.00	
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	963.00	
1	AIR CON OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
1	AIR CLEANER ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	465.23	
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	NOT NECESSARY	1,373.50	
1	AIR CON CONDENSER FAN	SERVICEABLE	120.00	
1	AIR CON CONDENSER FAN MOTOR	SERVICEABLE	430.00	1
1	AIR CON LOWER PRESSURE PIPE	BENT	358.10	358.1
1	AIR CON HIGH PRESSURE PIPE	BENT	288.20	288.2
1	AIR CON DRIER	NO SUCH PARTS	225.00	
1	AIR CON DRIER PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	76.00	
1	OIL COOLER	NOT NECESSARY	365.23	
1	FRONT ENGINE LOWER COVER	BROKEN	165.00	165.0

Report Ref No. CS3/EQI17024730/Grbe2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	132.80	
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	NOT NECESSARY	835.20	
1	FRONT TOP ARM RH	NOT NECESSARY	891.80	3
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM RH	NOT NECESSARY	700.30	3
1	FRONT WHEEL BEARING RH	DISLODGE	142.90	142.90
1	FRONT WHEEL HUB RH	DISLODGE	241.10	241.10
1	FRONT LOWER ARM RH	NOT NECESSARY	599.40	3
1	FRONT LOWER ARM BALL JOINT RH	NOT NECESSARY	195.50	
1	FRONT TORSION ARM RH	NOT NECESSARY	236.00	
1	FRONT ABS SENSOR RH	NOT NECESSARY	268.30	
1	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR LINK RH	NOT NECESSARY	216.60	
1	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR	NOT NECESSARY	436.20	
1	STEERING RACK AND PINION ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	7,079.23	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-827.5
	And the state of t		39,577.92	7,448.1
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
4	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR (SN)	CUT - ONLY 2PCS	1,520.00	760.0
4	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR HOLDER (SN)	NECESSARY - ONLY 2PCS	100.00	50.0
4	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY - ONLY 2PCS	32.00	16.0
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR MAT CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.0
1	FRONT SPORT RIM (SN)	BROKEN	1,200.00	800.0
1	FRONT TYRE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	500.00	
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.0
1	BOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	25 150		3,872.00	1,686.0



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEATING FRONT FENDER LH, FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL RH, FRONT CHASSIS FRAME LH AND FRONT FRAME MEMBERS. TO CUT WELD FRONT SUPPORT PANEL. TO REMOVE AND REFIT ABOVE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AND FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL RH.		1,500.00	500.00
	TO PUTTY, RE-SPRAY PAINTING AND POLISH AFFECTED AREAS.		1,600.00	600.00
	TO CHECK AND RECTIFY WIRING SYSTEM.		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIRCON SYSTEM AND RECHARGE GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	:=
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WHEEL TYRE / RIM AND BALANCED		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SUSPENSION.		500.00	100.00
	TO CONDUCT ELECTRONIC WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST.		200.00	60.00
	TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS.		90.00	30.00
			4,200.00	1,350.00
	GRAND TOTAL		47,649.92	10,484.13

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	8,300.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CS3/EQI17024730/Grbe2-1

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

**Automotive Assessor** 

00.0.

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.